HSQ
MINERAL INSULATED (MI) STAINLESS STEEL SHEATHED HEATING CABLE
INDUSTRIAL HEAT TRACING SOLUTIONS 114
HEATING CABLE CONSTRUCTION
SANTO HSQ mineral insulated (MI) Stainless steel series
heating cables are suited for use in hazardous areas. The
Stainless steel sheath offers excellent corrosive properties
against a wide range of organic acids and alkalis in

460/800 Vac (laser welded heating units) *typical value, depending on application
Earth leakage 3 mA/100 m (nominal at 20°C, 230 Vac, 50 - 60 Hz)
Min. cable spacing 25 mm for hazardous areas
MI SERIES HEATING CABLES HSQ
Order Reference Nominal resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Outer diameter
(mm)
Temp. coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. coil
length [m]
Nom.weight
(kg/km)
HSQ1M10K 10000 3.2 0.09 717 39
HSQ1M6300 6300 3.2 0.09 717 39
HSQ1M4000 4000 3.2 0.09 717 39
HSQ1M2500 2500 3.4 0.09 639 46
HSQ1M1600 1600 3.6 0.09 572 52
HSQ1M1000 1000 3.9 0.09 499 62
HSQ1M630 630 4.3 0.09 405 78
HSQ1M400 400 4.7 0.09 342 96
HSQ1M250 250 5.3 0.09 271 127
HSQ1M160 160 6.5 0.09 180 191
Resistance tolerance: ±10%
RECOMMENDED COLD LEADS FOR HSQ MI SERIES HEATING CABLES
Nom. cross section
[mm2]